Authorization and Sale of the Notes. For the purpose of paying the cost specified 
above in the amount authorized for that purpose (the "Project"), there shall be borrowed pursuant to 
Section 67.12(12), Wisconsin Statutes, the principal sum of not to exceed ONE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000) from Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated (the 
"Purchaser"). To evidence such indebtedness, the Chairperson and Secretary are hereby authorized, 
empowered and directed to make, execute, issue and sell to the Purchaser for, on behalf of and in 
the name of the District, general obligation promissory notes aggregating the principal amount of not 
to exceed ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000) (the "Notes"). 

Section 2. Notice to Electors. Pursuant to Section 67.12(12)(e)5, Wisconsin Statutes, the 
Secretary shall, within ten (10) days of adoption of this Resolution, cause public notice of the adoption 
of this Resolution to be given to the electors of the District by publishing notice in the Wisconsin